

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1602nd REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON FEBRUARY 15, 2012 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. RUBEN T. TORRES HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE HON. EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

ABSENT:

HON. JAMES ANTON Y. ALINCASTRE

SP Member-SK Federation President

RESOLUTION NO. 12-049

RESOLUTION STRONGLY SUPPORTING EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 11, SERIES OF 2011, OF THE CITY MAYOR OF THIS CITY, ENTITLED: "CREATION OF LOCAL COMMITTEE ON ANTI-TRAFFICKING AND VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN AND THEIR CHILDREN (LCAT-VAWC) "

WHEREAS, this body is of the consensus to support Executive Order No. 11, series of 2011 of the City Mayor, in order to establish and strengthen local structure which collaboratively address the problem of Trafficking and Violence Against Women and their Children;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this assembly to support the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, duly seconded by SP Member Federico A. Matti, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to strongly support Executive Order No. 02, Series of 2011, of the City Mayor of this City, entitled: "CREATION OF LOCAL COMMITTEE ON ANTI-TRAFFICKING AND VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN AND THEIR CHILDREN (LCAT-VAWC)."

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR City Secretary(CGDH-I)